ITR Errata

The listing below are sticky notes for Into The Rubble. Print on Avery 5265 with scaling and resizing turned off. Cut to size and place on top of the error indicated

ITR1: Artillery counter for the Chinese should be a P obr 02/30 with M7 (Chinese H, note 11).



ITR3: Buildings 51U3 and 51O2 are Factories.

[Add the following to the SBRs]

14. Buildings 51U3 and 51O2 are Factories.

ITR4: Replace ISU-152s with SU-152s.



ITR6: Replace Russian 9-0 leader with a 9-1 leader.



ITR7: Hungarian setup: Set up on board 1 in hexes numbered <= 4 and/or board BFP A.

Elements of 10th Division:

Set up on board 1 in hexes numbered \leq 4 and/or board BFP A.

For Into The Rubble 2, the following balance changes were made to the original ITR scenarios:

ITR2: For the Republicans added HMGx2.

Their Balance Option is changed to: In reinforcements, replace 7-0 with 8-1, add LMG



In reinforcements, replace 7-0 with 8-1, add LMG.